Form PI'O-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	v v <u>v v</u>
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Treatment of Patents and T	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Atvantec, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: 03/27/2002	Street Address: 6550 Rock Springs Dr., Ste 400 City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20817 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,422,750; 2,383,001
Additional number(\$)	attached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Marta I. Burgin Internal Address:_Armstrong Teasdate LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	8. Deposit account number: 01-2384
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	•
Marta I. Burgin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including	Signature Date October shoet, allachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 02 03:15p

301-214-9176

p.2

TRADEMARK A<u>SSIGNMENT</u>

This trademark assignment, dated Month , 2002 is by and between Techlaw Automation Partners, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor") and Atvantec, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Stock Purchase Agreement dated February 23, 2001, wherein Assignee received the assets by Sale of Purchase Stock from Techlaw, Inc., and whereas Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Transfer Agreement dated February 26, 2001, wherein Assignor agreed to convey, transfer, and deliver to Assignee all of the assets;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks ISCRUB, ICREATE and 3-PAGE Design ("the Marks"), including, without limitation, federal trademark registrations for ICREATE and 3-PAGE Design on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (respectively, Registration No. 2,422,750; registered on January 23, 2001, for use in connection with computer application software for document management. for general use in International Class 9; Registration No. 2,383,001 registered on September 5, 2000 for use in connection with computer software used for document management for general use) and all renewals thereof, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding to the Marks throughout the world; and the goodwill of the business to which the Marks relate, free and clear of all liens, security interests and all other encumbrances;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-mentioned Registrations.

ASSIGNOR.

TECHLAW AUTOMATION PARTNERS.

Name: Hiften H. Augustine
Title: C.B.O.

CAWINDOWS\Temporary Internet Files\OLK 22B0\S0776113.DOC

-- TRADEMARK REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 04/11/2002